Home » Emerson » EMERSON RB Series Regulating System Instruction Manual
Instruction Manual
D103251X012
January 2022
RB Series
Regulating System
EMERSON RB Series Regulating System Instruction Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

9  Assembly and Disassembly Points to
Note
10  Ordering Guide
11  Documents / Resources
12  Related Posts
Introduction
RB Series (wall-mountable) regulating box can be deployed for natural gas distribution systems in the residential
or commercial market segment. It can be used for gas services including natural gas, manufactured gas, liquefied
petroleum gas, etc.
The basic types include Types RB, RBT, RBQ, and RBQT.
Example: RX0.4/50A-RB. It means that this is an RB Pressure regulating box, Structure Type A, Rated flow is
50SCMH, 0.4MPa maximum inlet pressure.
Figure 1. RB Series Regulating System
Technical Data and Features
Inlet Pressure Range (P1)(1) : 0.02 to 0.4 MPa / 2.9 to 58.0 PSIG
Outlet Pressure Range (P2)(1):   1.5 to 30 KPa / 0.22 to 4.35 psi (See Table 2 for available spring r
anges)
Regulating Accuracy : Up to AC 5
Lockup Accuracy: Up to SG 10
Slam-shut Accuracy: Up to AC 5
Temperature Capability(1) : -20 to 60°C / -4 to 140°F
Body Size and End Connection: See Table 1
Features:
Modular design
Filter system
Automatic overpressure microrelief
Automatic overpressure shut off
High-accuracy 2-stage regulator
Designed for ease of operation and maintenance
“Loose” inlet/outlet flange connections
Table 1. RB Series Body Size and End Connection
MODEL
STRUCT
URAL
TYPE
NOMINA
L FLOW,
SCMH
INLET F
LANGE,
DN
OUTLET
FLANGE
, DN
BYPASS
INLET,
DN
BYPASS
OUTLET
, DN
NET WEI
GHT OF
REGULA
TOR BO
X, kg
CENTER
DISTAN
CE OF I
NLET A
ND OUT
LET FLA
NGES,
mm
FLANGE
STANDA
RD
RB
1+0 25/40 25 25
N/A N/A
9
155

RBQ 1+0 All JJJJ86BX061 1
RBQT 1+0 All JJJJ86BX061 1
Ordering Guide
Emerson Process Management Asia Pacific Pte Ltd
1 Pandan Crescent
Singapore 128461
T: +65 6777 8211
F: +65 6770 8028
Emerson Process Management Chennai Ltd
Plot No. 5, 6, 7, and 8 Self Help Industrial Estate
Keelkattalai, Chennai, India – 600117
T +91 44 4903 4405
F +91 44 4903 4400
FISHER JEON Gas Equipment (Chengdu) Co., Ltd
No. 9, Wukedong 2nd Road, Wuhou Science Technic Park,
Chengdu, 610045, P.R. China
T: (028) 85360000
F: (028) 85371201
Service T: (028) 85366930 or (028) 85360000 Ext. 1613
Neither Emerson, Emerson Automation Solutions, nor any of their affiliated entities assume responsibility for the
selection, use, or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use, and maintenance of any
product remains solely with the purchaser and end user.
Jeon is a mark owned by one of the businesses of Emerson Automation Solutions. All other marks are the
property of their respective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been
made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied,
regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability.
All sales are governed by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right to
modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.
Emerson, Emerson Automation Solutions
Jeon Emerson Automation Solutions
Documents / Resources
EMERSON RB Series Regulating System  [pdf] Instruction Manual
RB Series, Regulating System, System, RB Series Regulating System
Manuals+,